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Nivitha (LKK Auto)

= e o e
From: Julie Mangubat <julie m@budgetdirect.comsg>
Sent: Tuesday, 31 July 2018 9:58 AM
To: SUR; 'assignments’
Cc Albert Hong
Subject: FW: Accident involving motor vehicle nos. SIDBG0BT & SJP35815 along CTE Slip
Road to Moulmein Rd, Accident date; 20/07/2018
Attachments: img-730181748-0001.pdf

Our ref: C10001821/AH
Hi Team
Please accept to survey TP vehicle o a without prejudice basis.

Thank you,
-lulie

From: Eric Lee Ming Hui <eric.lee@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 30 July, 2018 6:29 PM

To: Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Subject: Accident involving motor vehicle nos. SID6E0BT & SJP35815 along CTE Slip Road to Moulmein Rd, Accident
date: 30/07/2018

Dear Officer In-Charge,

This email is with regards to the above accident which has been reported by our customer. We have been instructed
by him/her (motor vehicle number SID6608T), to submit a claim on his/her behalf as we are the authorised repair
workshop for his/her car.

We note that you are the insurer (3rd party) of the (motor vehicle number SIP35815 ) involved. As such we are
proposing for a Direct Settlement with regards to the repair costs and other consequential losses.

We appreciate your assistance in this matter and look forward to your agreement on this direct settlement,
| can be reached at Eric.Lee@cyclecarriage.com.sg

Thank You.

Your Sincerely,

Eric Lee Ming Hui

Service Advisor - Body Care & Repair

Mercedes-Benz Body Care & Repair Center

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd

188 Pandan Loop Service Center

Mobile: 9181 7717 | DID: 6771 4336 | Fax: 6872 1272
Website: www.mercedes-benz.com.sg



DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or
entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any
views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
and/ar any of its related corporations.

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and is
for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the

stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may
be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use,
interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.



Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

E

From: Veron Chen (LKKAUtD)

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:46 PM

To: Shu Pei (LKKAuto); Kerlyn Ong Kai Li; Taufikh (LKKAuto)
Cc; Admin A; SUR

Subject: RE: SJDE60BT

Dear Kerlvn,
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Confirmed amount $2161.21 before GST @ 3 working days.

Kindly send Final invoice and all supporting documents to BUDGET DIRECT.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email ;sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 12:25 PM

To: Kerlyn Ong Kai Li <kerlyn.ong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@Ikkauto.com>; Veron Chen
(LKKAuto) <veronchen@lkkauto.com=>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: SIDG60ST

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref Officer in charge
CS/AGI18013866/T1vd3 Taufikh / Veron

To check availability of the case handler, yvou may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

----- Original Message-----
From: Kerlyn Ong Kai Li <kerlyn.ong@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

1




sent: Monday, 24 September 2018 10:50 AM
- To: Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>
Subject: SIDG6OBT

Dear Taufikh,

Please proceed to finalize.

Your Sincerely,

Kerlyn Ong

Service Advisor - Body Care & Repair

Mercedes-Benz Body Care & Repair Center

Cycle & Carriage Industries Pte Ltd

188 Pandan Loop Service Center

Mobile: 91865113 | DID: 67714420 | Fax: 68721272

Website; www.mercedes-benz.com.sg

DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or
entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are
notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any
views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd
and/or any of its related corporations,



MCC 18088303 / Cyele & Cariage Ingusiries P Lid - Pandan Loop
ENTHY DATE & TIME: 3007/2018 16:05
SUBMITTED BY: LimXn ¥

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Piease rapart correctly the details of the accident 1o speed up the ciaims process
_—
2. This Form must be complsted by the Polcyholder andlor the Autharised Driver,
3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misreprasentafion or witholding of material fasts may allow insurance companies o

repudiate pol
4. The issue and actaptance of this Form by INsurance companies is nof an admissin of policy lebility on the part of the mswrance companies,

= Any false reporing may be referred to the Police for investigation,

this repon will, for a fes, be made avalable wpon application by interestad pariies
eport fo the ingureds, you hereby tonsenl 1o the archiving of this repor at the cenire and o copses of the repon being made available

ﬁ:i.";:p'i'ﬂ-';: =" i
ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Exact Location Of Accident

Country/State of Loss

30/07/2018 16:05

3072018 11:55

CTE SLIP RD TC MOULMEIN RD
SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number
Insured/Policyholder
Name Of Registered Cwner
MRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No
Alternative Phone No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufacturer

Model

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at
time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy
far repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action to be taken
Vehicle Category

Insurance Company

MName of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverane

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Covar Note Number

Driver

Mame of Driver

NRIC Na

Date Of Birth

Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experiance

Gender

Mobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

SJDE608T

LIM SIEW GEK
570282900

NOEMAIL

(LOCAL) +65-97645517
OFFICE-87645517

MERCEDES-BENZ
A1B0

o]
THIRD PARTY
PRIVATE CAR

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.
COMPREHENSIVE

WO

2100485727-01

LIM SIEW GEK

570292500

26/08/1970

INDOOR

12/02/1930

2B YEARS AND & MONTHS
FEMALE

(LOCAL) +65-97645517

OFFICE-97845517
NOEMAIL

Page 1 af 10



Address

Pasicode

Was driver an employee of the Insured’s Company
If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Yehicle Registration Number of Drivers Own
Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

VWeather Conditions

Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?
Wumber of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by
ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

| have been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)
Details of Police Action

Was the accident reporied to the police?

If Yes,Please state which Police Station
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?
If Yes,against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

89 ¥YISHUMN AVE 1 #01-08
TE9134

WO

OWHNER

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
CLEAR
DRY

YES

NO

NO

NO

| WAS DRIVING ALONG THE SLIP RD WHEN | SLOWED DOWN AND STOPEED TO WAIT FOR TRAFFIC FROM THE MAIN
RD TO CLEAR. CAR B (SJP3581S) AT MY BACK DID NOT STOP AND REAR ENDED ME.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Was there any audio recorded?

YES
a]
NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number
Vahicle MakeModel/Colour
Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Mame of Driver
MRIC/Passport Number
Contact Number

Address

Postocode

Insurance Company Name
Mature Of Damage

MWa, Of Passenger (Including Driver)

3JP3581S

PRIVATE CAR

AUTO & GENERAL INSURANCE (SINGAFORE) PTE. LIMITED.

Fags 2 of 10



SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

This Form musi be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.

Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may aliow

insurance companies o repudiate policy liability.

Thi issue and acceptance of this Farm by mswrance companies s not an admission of policy liability on the par of the insurance companies

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the Gl& Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of
Singapores (G14] for grchiving and that copies of this raport will for & fee be made available upon application by interested parties.

By the lodoment of thiz repor to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the: centre and to copias of the repon being
made available aforesasd

Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

| understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

[g) My insurer, my waorkshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") mayare permitted to collect, use. disclose and/or
process my personal data'personal information set out in this [form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by
my insurer (collactvely the "Personal Information”) and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have
msured verhicle(s) mvolved in this accident {all insurers} who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accdent shall be cobectively
referred fo as the "Insurers”), ine Insurers’ Iewyersilaw firms, the Monstary Authority of Singapore and any relevant govemment
agency/autharity (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of -

(I} processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relafing to
the daims;

(i) investigating the accident andfor my claims;
(iii] carrying out and'ar dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquines by me;

[1v) administering my claims (including the mailing of corespondence, staterments, invoices, reparis or notices to me, which could involve
disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mall
packages), and'or

{v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims_(collectively the “Purposes”)

[b}  alt insurer(s) wha have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are parmitted to collect, use,
discipse andior process my Personal Infarmation for one or more of the above Purposes; and

[c)  my Personal Information mayican be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GLA to their third party service providers or agents(including
thiir fawyersilaw firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purpozes.

[d]  my Personal Infarmation will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of frawd detaction, investigation and
managerent in present and all future claims.

{2} the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:

(i] toall insurers andlor any ofher third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law
anforcement and governmment agencies a5 regsonably required for the purposes stated, or

(i1} for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Eric e Ming oibl
[y S e e
DD 61714220 gr s 218l o 1
7 Py 3 e AT
Ernail - eric.Jep@oycieoaTTIEgs.Culi E
H =l Sk =
Cvele & Carmiage InAusTIes Pte ]f .
o - T
L Customer Servioe Canmire - Pendan Laot

Palicyhalder's Signature Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel's
Date & Time |If driver is not the policyholder) Name:

Date & Time NRIC/FIN No.;



SKETCH PLAN

. A=< TR LT

O} / F=5T¢35kIS
& /

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

| WAS DRIVING ALONG THE SLIP ROAD WHEN | SLOWED DOWN AND STOPPED TO WAIT FOR TRAFFIC FROM THE MAIN
ROAD TO CLEAR. VEH B [ 5JP35815 | AT MY BACK DID NOT STOP AND REAR ENDED ME.

DECLARATION

I"W'e declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect

Please note that you have 14 calendar days to revert and file the claim under your own policy. Failing to do se,
your insurance company will not allow nor accept the claim.

[Piease contact your insurance company for any further details)
Eric Lee Ming Hui

DID s 6771 4336 HP : 9181 7717
Email : ericlee@evelecamiage.com.sg

/_‘WL/\ Cyele & Carriage Industries Fte Lid
& Customer Service Centrs - Pandan Loop

I
Palicyholder’s Signature Driver's Signature Reporting Centre Personnel’s
Oate & Time (If driver is not the policyholder) Name:

Date & Time NRIC/FIN Na..



Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carriage
Industries Pte Limited

fuithorized Dealar
Company No. 19£6400347W

ESTIMATE FOR SJD6608T GST Reg No. MA-8500111-%

\ Vehicle & Document Infarmation
( Ms Lim Siew Gek WIP No 25666
| Reg Mo/Reg Date SJD6608T /15M1/2016
B89 Yishun Avenue 1 Date InMileage / 0
#01-08 .
: Chassis Mo WDD17604221485133
7659134
SHGEROISTONY Eriglii Mg 2708103101314
Make/Model MB/ME A 180 (W176) "STYLE"
A Colour/Trim 027 761 Polar Silv/ 044 461 ARTICO/Fabr
Account No Terms Date/Time Printed CSE Cperatar
CSMO0128 Cash 30/07/2018/ 18:17 EL 350 / Eric Lee Ming Hui
Dezcription of Goods / Senvices Qty Unit Price  Disc% Amaount
4 BPILAB ';?[,C-’ 1927.00
DISASSEMBLE AMO REPLACE ATTACHED DAMAGED PARTS & REFINISH.
A BPIRES &!U"u:' 960.00
RESPRAY REAR BUMPER.
M BPNSUN
POLICY NO/ACC DATE : 2100485727 // 30-7-18
TP VEH KD : SJPIGAIS D =
DATE IM/DATE SURVEY: o= AR
BY /AUTHRIZED ON - 23 |
A BPILAB - 0.10 "y 380.00
USING STAR DIAGNOSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTROL UNIT RESET HEH'IJRT TU ’
IDENTIFICATION STAMDARD. NETT L - e
M REAR BUMPER BOTTOM TRIM NN U 1.00 221.21 00.00 |af _~ 221.21

Tauf RS
wy”

m[ﬁ[ghﬁ (%

4 ]

>

the Repm.r,r ul’th, {-,'!l:u.umg. G ‘-llj‘h'“""jadwl'\"
« To resurvey bedore/afer spray painting

« To display damaged parl{s) during resunvey

« Parts prices are subject io confirmation

* Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice” basis
= No lllegsl modification(s) is allowed

» Suppiementary iem(s) must be resurvayed and
s subject to final d,.grl..'..el from Insurance Company

Acknowisdged by Fepaymer

CnnfirmT & accepied by

Date: MNett 3.481.21
7% GST on  3481.21 243.68
Total Payable 3,724.89

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Valtdity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a cosputer generated document, no signature is required.

Estinated costs geotod are encluding G5T. We would mantion that the above estimate is based om our fmitial inspection amd dess not include asy additional parts er labour which may be
required after repair work has commenced, Occasicaally worn or damaged parts are disceverad aftar work has started and needed Tor repairs or replacement. However, should this eccur,
we would advise you, Flease be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate f5 payable before commencement of the wark, Fayment for this mey be made in cash, credit card or
echegqua. You must also agres o pay Tull amsent for renewal of the windscresn is the event of inadvertent breakage in the cowrse of renewing the rebber seal or sther répair requiring
the remeval of the wiadscraen.

Pandan Loop Service Center
WE DRIVE FIRST ELASS 188 Pandan Loop
Singapore 128378
ARRIAGE
FreiERe Tel 6777 8388
Fax: 477% 5383

www, marcedes-benz com, g

|,:.-'._1'I Mercedes-Benz - are registered trademarks of Daimler, Stuttgart, Germany Page 1801



Mercedes-Benz

Cycle & Carriage

Industries Pte Limited
Authorised Daaler
Company No. 176400347
ESTIMATE FOR SJD6608T Gt Rog o MRS on
;e A e R o B s A R K Vehigle & Dogument Informatis
! Auto & General Insurance WIP No 25666
i (Singapore) Pte Ltd Reg No/Reg Date SJD6E0BT /15M1/2016
B 180 Clemenceau Avenue #03-01 Date InMileage 7 f fomdd 3626
.,':; Singapore Shopping Centre Chinais Mo % 5 "_,!1,._. " -
. Singapore 239924 peniibeile
Engine No 27091031013141
. 65402180 Make/Model MB/MB A 180 (W176) "STYLE"
l\‘- —/] Colour/Trim 027 761 Palar Silv/ 044 461 ARTICO/Fabr
Account Mo Terms DatelTime Printed CSE Operator
WACOOLE1 Credit 19/09/2018/ 18:00 KO 301 / Kerlyn Ong
Diescription of Goods | Services N Unit Price - Disc Amount

THIS 18" NOTAN-OFFICIAL TAX INVOICE

RESPRAY REAR BUMPER.
M BPNSUN
POLICY NO/ACC DATE : 2100485727 // 30-7-18
TP VEH N0 ¢ SJP358IS
DATE IN/DATE SURVEY: 17/09/2018 1840 // LKK - TAUFIKH
BY/AUTHRIZED ON  : 31/08/2018 // BUDGET DIRECT - ALBERT HONG
A BPILAB 0.10 380.00
USING STAR DIAGNOSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTROL UNIT RESET_MEMQRY\TO
1.00

IDENTIFICATION STANDARD. NETT

X REAR BUMPER EOTTOM TRIM ﬁ% 221.21 00.00 221.21

Fina!{zaﬁﬂ_’

Caonfirmed & accepled by
Nett 2,161.21
7% GSTon 2161.21 151.28
Total Payable 2,312.49

Authorized signatory and company stamp

velidity of this estimate 13 14 days from date of quots. This 15 & computer generited docemeat, no signature is required.

Estimated costs guoted are excludisg 65T, We would mentisa that the abowe estimate {3 based os eur {nitla)l inspection and dows met include any additionel parts or labsur which may be
roquired after repair work has commesced. Becasionally worn or damiged parts are discovared after work has started and sesded for repairs er replacesent, Bewsver, sheald this eceur,
o would advize you, Flease bo informed that o depesdt of 50% of the above extimate 3 payable befere commncement of the work. Fayment for this say be made in cash, credit card or
cheque. Yeu eust also agres to pay full asount for renswd] of the windscresn in the sveat of inedverteat breakage in the courss of renswing the rubbar seal or sther repaic requiring
the pemoval of the windscreen.

Pandan Loop Serdce Center
WE ORIVE FIRST CLASS 186 Pandan Laop
Singapore 128378
Tal: 6777 BIBE
Fau: 4779 5383

@ Wercedes-Benz - are registered trademarks of Dalmier, Stuttgan, Germany W mercedes-benz,cam. 55 Page 1 of 4
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

-y 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Req. Mo 199607 198R GST Reg. Mo, 18-59607T188-R
Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
AUTO & GENERAL INSURANCE (S) PL Ref : CS/AGI18013866/T 1vd3n2

(BUDGET DIRECT INSURANCE)
180 CLEMENCEAU AVENUE #03-01

LI

SINGAPORE SHOPPING CENTRESINGAPORE ~ DAe"  28:09:2018
239924
Code | AGI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SJP 35818 Veh. Inspected 5JD BB08T
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. C10001821/AH Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From  JULIE MANGUBAT Assign Date 31/07/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ A180 c.c 1595
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. WDD1760422.)485133 Colour SILVER
Odometer 43626 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GooD
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/45R17 PIRELLI & mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/45R17 PIRELLI & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/45 R17 PIRELLI 5 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/45 R17 PIRELLI 6 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS,
5. General Information
Accident Date  30/07/2018 Inspection Date 17/08/2018
Survey held at CYCLE & CARRIAGE INDUSTRIES (1986) PL
188 PANDAMN LOOP
SINGAPORE 128378
{MERCEDES-BENZ)
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




¥y LA LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Bedil BE B 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industnal Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 18-9607198-R Page No.:1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SJD 6608T
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop (S) (s)
PLA FP
1|REAR BUMPER BOTTOM TRIM {SN) cuT 221.21 22121
221.21 221.21
LABOUR
DISASSEMBLE AND REPLACE ATTACHED DAMAGED 1,920.00 960.00
PARTS & REFINISH.
RESPRAY REAR BUMPER. 960.00 600,00
USING STAR DIAGNOSTIC TO CHECK ON CONTROL 380.00 380.00
UNIT RESET MEMORY TO IDENTIFICATION STANDARD.
3,260.00 1,940.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,481.21 2,161.21
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | 2,161.21
Report Ref No. CS/AGI18013866/T 1vd3n2
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